
Contacts G4AW South Africa

Name Type of Organisation Organisation Email

Mrs Jane Masilela Land Bank jmasilela@landbank.co.za

Dan Kekana

MAFISA - Micro-

Agricultural Financial 

Institutions of South 

Africa

dank@daff.gov.za

Mr. John Phillips ABSA Agribusiness johnphil@absa.co.za
Mr Ernst Janovsky ABSA Agribusiness agribusiness@absa.co.za 

Mr

Nico Groenewald

Standard Bank 

Agribusiness nico.groenewald@standardbank.co.za

Mr Antois van der Westhuizen Nedbank Agribusiness

Mr Willie Jacobs Deloitte sustainability@deloitte.co.za 
Mr FNB Agribusiness

Mr. Simpiwe Somdyala/Dan Kekana

Old Mutual Masisizane 

Fund ssomdyala@oldmutual.com

Mr. Patrick P Dhlamini

Development Bank of 

S.A. webmasterdbsa.org

MG Qhena

Industrial Development 

Cooperation

Ms Olaotse Matshane

Co-operative Banks 

Development agency olaotse.matshane@treasury.gov.za

Mr. Thakhani Makhuvha

Small Enterprise 

Development 

Agency(SEFA) thakhani@sefa.org,mamphem@sefa.org.za

Dept of Trade & Industry

Kgomotso Maditse UNDP kgomotso.maditse@undp.org

UNDP pretoria@ilo.org

Dr Tobias Takavarasha FAO FAO-ZA@fao.org

USAID pretoriainfo@usaid.gov

Lynette Chen

Nepad Business 

Foundation lynette.chen@thenbf.co.za

International Development Agencies
AGRA

AU/CAADP tendaiT@nepad.og

Ebrima Faal

African Development 

Bank

Mmenyane Seoposengwe The World Bank salibrary@worldbank.org

Laurie Lee

Bill & Melina Gates 

Foundation info@gatefoundation.org

Mr Joel Kolker World Bank Institute jkolker@worldbank.org

Mr. Ad Ooms ICCO ad.ooms@icco-cooperation.org
Mandla Nkomo Technoserve publicsectorpartnerships@technoserve.org

Stefanus Ferreira

Knowledge, Scientific  & Research 

Institutions Geo Terra Image (GTI) fanie.ferreira@geoterraimage.com

Adrian van Niekerk Stellenbosch University avn@sun.ac.za

Dr Devan Vanderwesthuizen University of Pretoria devan.vanderwesthuizen@up.ac.za
Fort Hare University

Onisimo Mutanga UKZN MutangaO@ukzn.ac.za

WITS

DR Emmanuel Owusu-sekyere Independent eowususekyere67@gmail.com
SANSA spaceops-info@sansa.org.za

Mr.  Paida Mangara, SANSA pmangara@sansa.org.za

Terence Newby
CSIR (NEOSS/SAGEO)

tnewby@csir.org.za

Jan Potgieter JanPo@daff.gov.za

Annelize Collet anneliza@daff.gov.za

Babalwa Ntwana
Dept of Rural Dvt & 

Agrarian Reform
Babalwa.Ntwana@drdar.gov.za

Mr Deon Van Zyl RSA Marketing Agents deon@rsa.co.za

Mrs. Thuli Tabudi SPAR lindelwa.mdubeki@spar.co.za

Private Sector Entities Pick 'n' Pay lsauls@pnp.co.za

Nathi Kunene Telkom kunenesn@telkom.co.za
Vodacom foundation@vodacom.co.za

Bonisiwe Dhlamini Cell C

Mr. Atul Padalker Biz Farm atulp@bizfarm.co.za

Mr. Nick Alkock Khanyisa Project nick@khanyisapr.co.za
Stephanie Nel ARC stephanie.nel@apacouncil.co.za

Dr Maxwell Mudhara Other org. FSG-UKZN Mudhara@ukzn.ac.za

Mariana Purnell GrainSA mariana.purnell@graansilo.co.za

Dr Montagu Murray Nova Institute montagumurray@nova.org.za

Diane Peiters Siyavuna

Lizbe Esterhuizen Grain Silo Industry, PTA

Mrs Langelihle Simela AFASA secretariat@afasa.za.org

Mr. Aggrey Mahanjana AFASA admin@afasa.za.org

Thabo NAMC thabo@namc.co.za

Prof Andries Du Toit PLAAS info@plaas.org.za

DAFF dep.  Agri, 

Forestry and Fisheries

Financial & Insurance Institutions

Government
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